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University of Nebraska Lincoln

Department of English

Courses beginning with 4/8 offer both undergraduate and graduate credit.  

12/11/2025

Call No. Course Sec Cr Title Days Time Room Instructor

Fall 2026

Click here to go to graduate-level classes.

D to the left of the course number indicates the section is open only to a specific population 
and/or departmental consent is required.  See the note associated with it.

4943/4944 First Year Experience001 3 1130-1220p Lacey, KD Andr 117FEngl 104

4532 Writing For Change001 3 0800-0915a StaffAndr 114TREngl 151

3775 Writing For Change002 3 0800-0915a StaffAndr 116TREngl 151

3151 Writing For Change005 3 0830-0920a StaffAndr 114MWFEngl 151

4836 Writing For Change006 3 0830-0920a StaffAndr 113MWFEngl 151

3569 Writing For Change007 3 0830-0920a StaffAndr 116MWFEngl 151

3152 Writing For Change010 3 0930-1020a StaffAndr 113MWFEngl 151

3575 Writing For Change013 3 0930-1020a StaffAndr 118MWFEngl 151

3576 Writing For Change014 3 0930-1045a StaffAndr 016TREngl 151

3570 Writing For Change015 3 0930-1020a StaffAndr 035MWFEngl 151

3838 Writing For Change022 3 0930-1020a StaffAndr 114MWFEngl 151

3850 Writing For Change023 3 0930-1045a StaffAndr 035TREngl 151

3853 Writing For Change024 3 0930-1045a StaffAndr 014TREngl 151

3854 Writing For Change025 3 0930-1045a StaffAndr 029TREngl 151

3963/4658 Writing For Change026 3 0930-1045a StaffAndr 019TREngl 151

3855 Writing For Change027 3 1030-1120a StaffAndr 014MWFEngl 151

3153 Writing For Change030 3 1030-1120a StaffAndr 029MWFEngl 151

4485 Writing For Change031 3 1030-1120a StaffAndr 016MWFEngl 151

3856 Writing For Change032 3 1030-1120a StaffAndr 035MWFEngl 151

4505 Writing For Change033 3 1100-1215p StaffAndr 039TREngl 151

4605 Writing For Change034 3 1100-1215p StaffAndr 029TREngl 151

3857 Writing For Change035 3 1100-1215p StaffAndr 016TREngl 151

4397 Writing For Change037 3 1100-1215p StaffAndr 033TREngl 151

3776 Writing For Change038 3 1130-1220p StaffAndr 035MWFEngl 151

3154 Writing For Change040 3 1130-1220p StaffAndr 018MWFEngl 151

4036 Writing For Change041 3 1130-1220p StaffAndr 114MWFEngl 151

3572 Writing For Change042 3 1100-1215p StaffAndr 014TREngl 151

3155 Writing For Change050 3 1230-0120p StaffAndr 114MWFEngl 151

3573 Writing For Change051 3 1230-0120p StaffAndr 113MWFEngl 151

3865 Writing For Change052 3 1230-0120p StaffAndr 039MWFEngl 151

3156 Writing For Change055 3 1230-0145p StaffAndr 029TREngl 151

3574 Writing For Change056 3 1230-0145p StaffAndr 037TREngl 151

3571 Writing For Change057 3 1230-0145p StaffAndr 019TREngl 151

3157 Writing For Change060 3 0130-0220p StaffAndr 033MWFEngl 151

3577 Writing For Change061 3 0130-0220p StaffAndr 114MWFEngl 151

4686 Writing For Change064 3 0130-0220p StaffAndr 016MWFEngl 151

3769 Writing For Change065 3 0200-0315p StaffAndr 118TREngl 151
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3768 Writing For Change066 3 0200-0315p StaffAndr 016TREngl 151

4506 Writing For Change067 3 0200-0315p StaffAndr 018TREngl 151

3770 Writing For Change070 3 0230-0320p StaffAndr 114MWFEngl 151

3771 Writing For Change071 3 0230-0320p StaffAndr 113MWFEngl 151

4510 Writing For Change084 3 0330-0445p StaffAndr 118TREngl 151

3617 Writing For Change085 3 0330-0445p StaffAndr 114TREngl 151

4687 Writing For Change091 3 1100-1215p Staff
WH Thompson Students

Andr 019TREngl 151

4837 Writing For Change098 3 1130-1220p Staff
WH Thompson Students

Andr 019MWFEngl 151

4681 Writing For Change099 3 0130-0220p Staff
WH Thompson Students

Andr 113MWFEngl 151

4658/3963 Writing For Change603 3 0930-1045a Staff
Open to Learning Community students only

Andr 019TREngl 151

3693 Writing For Change700 3 ARR-ARRp Staff
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required

On-LineARREngl 151

3694 Writing For Change701 3 ARR-ARRp Staff
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required

On-LineARREngl 151

3970 Writing For Change702 3 ARR-ARRp Staff
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required

On-LineARREngl 151

4029 Writing For Change703 3 ARR-ARRp Staff
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required

On-LineARREngl 151

4034 Honors Wrtg: Rhetoric as 001 3 1100-1215p Staff
NOTE:  Good standing in the University Honors Program or by invitation.

Andr 030TREngl 151H

4344 Beginning Creative Writing001 3 0800-0915a StaffAndr 118TREngl 170

4336 Beginning Creative Writing002 3 0830-0920a StaffAndr 039MWFEngl 170

4353 Beginning Creative Writing003 3 1030-1120a StaffAndr 030MWFEngl 170

4342 Beginning Creative Writing004 3 1100-1215p StaffAndr 035TREngl 170

4341 Beginning Creative Writing005 3 0130-0220p StaffAndr 022MWFEngl 170

4012 Intro to Literature001 3 0930-1020a Wisnicki, AAndr 037MWFEngl 180

4348 Intro to Literature002 3 0200-0315p StaffAndr 014TREngl 180

4848 Intro to Literature003 3 0230-0320p StaffAndr 016MWFEngl 180

Univ Honors Seminar001 3 0930-1045a Reynolds, GD Andr 033TREngl 189H

Univ Honors Seminar002 3 1030-1120a Wisnicki, AD
PREQ:  Good standing in the UNL Honors Program.  NOTE:  Credit in ENGL 189H will not 

count toward the freshman English composition requirement in any degree program.  A UNL 

Honors Seminar 189H is required of all students in the UNL Honors Program.

Andr 024MWFEngl 189H

3158 Intro Engl Studies001 3 1130-1220p Staff
Open only to English majors and minors.

Andr 022MWFEngl 200

4849 Intro to Poetry001 3 1130-1220p Wabuke, HAndr 039MWFEngl 202

4446 20th Century Fiction001 3 1230-0120p StaffAndr 030MWFEngl 205

3695 Science Fiction001 3 1230-0145p Rutledge, GAndr 035TREngl 206
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4337 Literature of Place700 3 ARR-ARRp Staff
Note: Class taught via Canvas. Online course, Not Self-Paced. Computer, E-mail, Internet, 

required.

On-LineARREngl 211

3531 Intro to LGBTQ Lit001 3 0230-0320p StaffAndr 033MWFEngl 212

4030 Intro to LGBTQ Lit700 3 ARR-ARRp Staff
Note: Class taught via Canvas. Online course, Not Self-Paced. Computer, E-mail, Internet, 

required.

On-LineARREngl 212

3518 Intro Womens Lit001 3 0930-1020a StaffAndr 039MWFEngl 215

3685 Intro Womens Lit002 3 0200-0145p StaffAndr 024TREngl 215

4031 Children's Literature700 3 ARR-ARRp Stevenson-Sotolongo,
 NOTE: Class Taught via Canvas and not self-paced. Internet, email and computer required.

On-LineARREngl 216

4608 Children's Literature701 3 ARR-ARRp Stevenson-Sotolongo,
Note: Class taught via Canvas. Online course, Not Self-Paced. Computer, E-mail, Internet, 

required.

On-LineARREngl 216

4820 Shakespeare001 3 0330-0445p Ramsay, SAndr 022TREngl 230A

3613 British Lit: Romantics thro001 3 0930-1020a White, LAndr 016MWFEngl 231

3627 Honors: British Lit: Roman001 3 0930-1020a White, L
PREQ: Good standing in the University Honors Program or by invitation.

Andr 016MWFEngl 231H

4023 African-American Lit since001 3 0930-1045a Rutledge, GAndr 022TREngl 244

4339 Intro to Native American Li001 3 1130-1220p Gannon, TAndr 037MWFEngl 245N

3159 Intro to Fiction Writing001 3 0930-1045a StaffAndr 024TREngl 252

3160 Intro to Fiction Writing002 3 0930-1020a StaffAndr 029MWFEngl 252

3733 Intro to Fiction Writing003 3 1230-0120p StaffAndr 019MWFEngl 252

4851 Intro to Fiction Writing004 3 0330-0445p StaffAndr 116TREngl 252

4021 Intro to Fiction Writing700 3 ARR-ARRp Stevenson-Sotolongo,
NOTE: Class Taught via Canvas and not self-paced. Internet, email and computer required.

On-LineARREngl 252

3161 Intro to Writing Poetry001 3 1130-1220p StaffAndr 118MWFEngl 253

3162 Intro to Writing Poetry002 3 1230-0145p Dzukogi, SAndr 116TREngl 253

4020 Intro to Writing Poetry700 3 ARR-ARRp Staff
Note: Class taught via Canvas. Online course, Not Self-Paced. Computer, E-mail, Internet, 

required.

On-LineARREngl 253

4354 Writing&Communities001 3 0830-0920a StaffAndr 118MWFEngl 254

4612 Writing&Communities002 3 0930-1020a StaffAndr 116MWFEngl 254

4343 Writing&Communities003 3 0930-1045a StaffAndr 114TREngl 254

4355 Writing&Communities004 3 1100-1215p StaffAndr 022TREngl 254

3163 Writing&Communities005 3 1130-1220p StaffAndr 116MWFEngl 254

4347 Writing&Communities006 3 1230-0120p StaffAndr 029MWFEngl 254

4357 Writing&Communities007 3 0800-0915a StaffAndr 113TREngl 254

4345 Writing&Communities008 3 0130-0220p StaffAndr 039MWFEngl 254

4507 Writing&Communities009 3 0200-0315p StaffAndr 030TREngl 254

4508 Writing&Communities010 3 0230-0320p StaffAndr 116MWFEngl 254

4509 Writing&Communities011 3 0330-0445p StaffAndr 037TREngl 254

http://www.english.unl.edu/


http://www.unl.edu/english

University of Nebraska Lincoln

Department of English

12/11/2025

Call No. Course Sec Cr Title Days Time Room Instructor

Fall 2026

D to the left of the course number indicates the section is open only to a specific population 
and/or departmental consent is required.  See the note associated with it.

4821 Writing&Communities012 3 0930-1020a StaffAndr 039MWFEngl 254

4822 Writing&Communities013 3 1100-1215p StaffAndr 037TREngl 254

4823 Writing&Communities014 3 1230-0120p StaffAndr 033MWFEngl 254

4824 Writing&Communities015 3 0200-0315p StaffAndr 114TREngl 254

4838 Writing&Communities016 3 0930-1045a StaffAndr 030TREngl 254

4839 Writing&Communities017 3 1030-1120a StaffAndr 022MWFEngl 254

4840 Writing&Communities018 3 1030-1120a StaffAndr 039MWFEngl 254

4841 Writing&Communities019 3 1230-0145p StaffAndr 024TREngl 254

3727 Writing&Communities101 3 0600-0715p StaffAndr 114MWEngl 254

3766 Writing&Communities700 3 ARR-ARRp Staff
NoTE:  Class is taught via Canvas. Not Self-paced. Internet, e-mail and computer required.

On-LineARREngl 254

3790 Writing&Communities701 3 ARR-ARRp Staff
NOTE:  Class is taught via Canvas. Not Self-paced. Internet, e-mail and computer required.

On-LineARREngl 254

4842 Writing&Communities702 3 ARR-ARRp Staff
NOTE:  Class is taught via Canvas. Not Self-paced. Internet, e-mail and computer required.

On-LineARREngl 254

4843 Writing&Communities703 3 ARR-ARRp Staff
NOTE:  Class is taught via Canvas. Not Self-paced. Internet, e-mail and computer required.

On-LineARREngl 254

4340 Honors:Writing and Comm001 3 1030-1120a StaffAndr 113MWFEngl 254H

3621 American Lit since 1865001 3 1230-0145p Reynolds, GAndr 018TREngl 261

4825 Literary Criticism & Theor001 3 1230-0120p Gailey, AAndr 018MWFEngl 270

4613 Being Human in a Digital 001 3 1030-1220p Gailey, AAndr 033MWFEngl 277

Indep Study in English001 1-6 0000-0000p StaffD ARRARREngl 296

4615 Short Story700 3 ARR-ARRp Muchiri, N
Note: Class taught via Canvas. Not Self Paced. Internet and computer required.

On-LineARREngl 303

3559 Women in Pop Culture001 3 0930-1045a StaffAndr 039TREngl 315B

4826 Women in Pop Culture700 3 ARR-ARRp Staff
Note: Class taught via Canvas. Not Self Paced. Internet and computer required.

On-LineARREngl 315B

4828 Cuban-American Literature001 3 1100-1215p Castro, JAndr 018TREngl 346

4469 Intermediate Fiction Writin001 3 0330-0445p StaffAndr 039TREngl 352

3165 Writing: Uses of Literacy001 3 1230-0120p Staff
PREQ:  3 hrs writing course at the Engl 200-level or above or permission.

Andr 116MWFEngl 354

4484 Writing: Uses of Literacy002 3 0330-0445p Beckson, M
PREQ:  3 hrs writing course at the Engl 200-level or above or permission.

Andr 113TREngl 354

4618 Comp Theory&Practice001 3 1230-0145p Shah, RAndr 118TREngl 357

Reading Thry & Pract001 3 1100-1215p StaffD
PREQ:  Admission to the College of Education and Human Sciences.  Inquire at Henz 105.

Andr 118TREngl 377

4890/4891 Writing Center Theory, Pra501 3 1100-1215p Azima, R
Blended course. 1 in Person session & 1 web conference session each week

Andr 114TREngl 380

9962 Body Language: Love, Poli001 3 0930-1045a StaffOLDH 11TREngl 388

3844 Special Topics001 1 1130-1220p Staff

"English Mentor Experience"
Class meets on Fridays too 1130-1220pm in rm 117

Andr 111FEngl 392
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Indep Study in English001 3 ARR-ARRp StaffD ARRARREngl 396

Undergraduate Thesis002 1-6 0000-0000 StaffD
PREQ:  Permission.  Completed contract required before registering.  Obtain contract form at 

the department office.

ARRARREngl 399

Honors Undergraduate The001 1-4 0000-0000 StaffD
PREQ:  Permission; good standing in the University Honors Program or by invitation.  

Completed contract required before registering. Obtain contract form at the department office.

ARRARREngl 399H

3168 Engl Capstone Exprnc001 3 0200-0315p Capuano, P
NOTE: Open only to English majors who have completed 24 credit hours of ENGL courses

at the 200-level or above.

Andr 116TREngl 487

Internshp In English001 1-6 0000-0000 StaffD
PREQ:  Permission.  Inquire about permission from the department office.

ARRARREngl 495

Independent Study in Engli001 3 0000-0000p StaffD
PREQ:  Permission. Completed contract required before registering.  Obtain contract form at the 

department office.

ARRARREngl 496

4947/4948 Digital Archives and Editio001 3 1100-1215p Ramsay, SAndr 113TREngl 4/878

4919 Lit Criticism&Theory001 3 0200-0450p Abel, MAndr 111REngl 871

4891/4890 Writing Center Theory, Pra501 3 1100-1215p Azima, R
Blended course with 1 in person session and 1 web conferencing session each week

Andr 114TREngl 880

3863 Adv. Research Skills in En951 1 0530-0650p Simons, J
taught August 26 - Oct. 28

Andr 113MEngl 890

Intrnshp Tchng Engl001 1-3 0000-0000 StaffD
PREQ:  Permission.  Completed contract required before registering.  Obtain contract form at 

the department office.

ARRARREngl 895

Masters Thesis001 1-10 0000-0000 StaffD
NOTE:  Permission required. Inquire about permission at the department Office.

ARRARREngl 899

4900 Interdis Smnr:19th C101 3-4 0630-0850p StaffOldH 638REngl 918

Comp Theory&Practice101 3-4 0600-0850p Beckson, MD
PREQ:  Permission.  Contact the department Office.

Andr 111REngl 957

Indep Directed Rdng001 1-6 0000-0000 StaffD
PREQ:  Permission.  Completed contract required before registering.    Obtain contract at the 

department office.

ARRARREngl 997

Doctoral Dissertatn001 1-24 0000-0000 StaffD ARRARREngl 999

4044 Language of Cinema001 3 1100-1215p Brunton, J

*
Special fee=$30.

RVB 123TRFILM 100

4944/4943 First Year Experience001 3 1130-1220p Lacey, KD Andr 117FFILM 104

4241 Intro. Gender & Sexuality i001 3 0130-0440p Brunton, J
Special fee=$30. Open only to FILM  Studies majors and minors

RVB 123TFILM 211

00000 Film Genre001 3 1230-0120p Page, MAndr 117MWFFILM 219

4604 Intro Ethnicity & Film001 3 0130-0440p Dreher, K
Special fee=$30.

RVB 123WFILM 244

4616 Film Theory and Criticism001 3 0930-1045a Abel, M
Special fee=$30.

Andr 117TRFILM 373
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